

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSTRANSFER PETITION(S) (CRIMINAL) NO(S). 750/2025

SHASHANK TOMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEHA PANWAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 215587/2025 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 215588/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 08-05-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Kailash Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Ranjeet Singh, AOR
Mr. Krishna Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Girraj Singh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR
Mr. Mudit Bansal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

1. The Office has solicited orders regarding disbursement of the amount deposited under order of this Court dated 19.02.2026. As the amount is payable to Neha Panwar (mother) and Kumari Arya (minor daughter), we are of the view that disbursement may be made to the mother (Neha Panwar) by taking an undertaking from her that she will utilize the amount allocated to her daughter in terms of the direction contained in the order.
2. List on 26.05.2026.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(SAPNA BANSAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)