

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION(S)(CIVIL) NO(S). 482/2026

NEHA PANWAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHASHANK TOMAR

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 52943/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 52942/2026 - STAY APPLICATION

Date : 08-05-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Girraj Singh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR
Mr. Mudit Bansal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Kailash Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Ranjeet Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Issue fresh notice.
2. Notice on behalf of respondent has been accepted by Mr. Ranjeet Singh, Advocate-on-Record.
3. Tag with T.P. (Crl.) No.750/2025.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(SAPNA BANSAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)